

February 25, 2025

Scrip Code- 534597 BSE Limited Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers, Dalal Street, MUMBAI - 400 001 RTNINDIA National Stock Exchange of India Limited Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex Bandra (East), MUMBAI-400 051

Sub: Press Release - Revolt Motors Unveils the All-New RV BLAZEX

Dear Sirs/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith a copy of the press release from the Company for your information and records.

This information will also be hosted on Company's website, at www.rattanindia.com

Thanking you,

Yours faithfully, For **RattanIndia Enterprises Limited**

Rajesh Arora Company Secretary

Encl: as above





Revolt Motors Unveils the All-New RV BLAZEX

- Enhanced speed and torque with all powerful 4KW Motor.
- **Mobile connectivity, IoT-enabled smart features**, including Geo-Fencing, Over-the-Air (OTA) updates etc.
- Removable battery for enhanced efficiency and convenience.
- LED headlights and taillights with CBS braking system for superior safety.
- 6-inch LCD cluster with 4G telematics and inbuilt GPS.
- Bookings open from today; Deliveries to commence from first week of March 2025

New Delhi, February 25, 2025: Reinforcing its leadership in India's electric two-wheeler market, Revolt Motors, India's No.1 electric motorcycle brand, has launched the all-new RV BlazeX – a high-performance, smart, and affordable electric motorcycle at INR 1,14,990 (exshowroom, Pan India).

Designed for modern commuters, the RV BlazeX features a 4KW peak power motor, an extended 150 km range, and intelligent IoT connectivity. Manufactured at Revolt's advanced facility in Manesar, Haryana, this latest offering cements the brand's position at the forefront of India's EV revolution.

Speaking on the launch, **Ms. Anjali Rattan, Chairperson, RattanIndia Enterprises Limited, said**, "At Revolt Motors, we are committed to innovation and sustainability. The RV BlazeX empowers both urban and rural commuters with an affordable, high-performance electric mobility solution. With advanced connectivity, superior range, and cutting-edge design, this launch marks a major milestone in making sustainable mobility accessible to all."

The RV BlazeX is available in two striking colours – Sterling Silver Black and Eclipse Red Black – blending style with practicality. Features like a front storage box and under-seat charger compartment enhance convenience without compromising aesthetics.

Powered by a 3.24 kWh lithium-ion battery (IP67 rated), the RV BlazeX reaches a top speed of 85 kmph and offers three riding modes plus Reverse Mode for better manoeuvrability. Safety and comfort are ensured with LED lighting, CBS braking, telescopic front forks, and twin shock absorbers. The 6-inch LCD digital cluster integrates 4G telematics, GPS, and IoT functionalities like mobile connectivity, geo-fencing, and OTA updates.

A standout feature is its dual charging capability—both fast and standard charging can be done via a conventional 3-pin socket. The RV BlazeX reaches 80% charge in just 80 minutes with fast charging, while standard home charging achieves the same in 3 hours 30 minutes. With no need for external charging infrastructure, it ensures seamless and hassle-free recharging for every rider.





Supported by a three-year warranty (or 45,000 KM, whichever comes first) and an expanding nationwide dealership network, Revolt ensures superior after-sales service, making EV adoption effortless and reliable.

The RV BlazeX will be available for bookings starting today via www.revoltmotors.com/book and authorized dealerships, with deliveries to begin from first week of March 2025.

Revolt Intellicorp:

Revolt Intellicorp, founded in 2017, is leading the charge in India's electric vehicle landscape. With a mission to democratize clean commutes using futuristic mobility solutions, we have introduced India's first Al-enabled motorcycle, seamlessly combining innovation with performance and aesthetics. With a strong focus on innovative technology, Revolt Motors is redefining the way we think about two-wheel transportation.

Beyond motorcycles, Revolt Intellicorp provides a full range of genuine parts and accessories through its authorized dealerships, ensuring a comprehensive electric riding experience. Join us in reshaping the future of smart, sustainable mobility.

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited

RattanIndia Enterprises Limited is a public-listed company and serves as the growth engine of the RattanIndia Group dedicated to pioneering new-age businesses. With a focus on innovative technologies, RattanIndia Enterprises is driving the transformation of various industries, including Electric Mobility (Revolt Motors), E-commerce (Cocoblu Retail), Fashion brands (Neo Brands), Fintech (WeFin), and Drones (Neosky), with the goal of positively impacting the lives of millions of Indians.

###

For media enquiries, please contact:

RattanIndia Enterprises

Kirti Tokas | +91 8882579554 | kirti.tokas@rattanindia.com